
             
 
Housing Authority of the City of Meadville – Board 2026 

 
Mr. Joe Tompkins – Chairperson – term expires 1/1/2028 
Phone: (651)353-0922 
E-mail: Joetompkins97@gmail.com 
 
Ms. Cena Kneubehl - Vice Chair – term expires 1/1/2029 
 
Ms. Jane Osborne – Secretary - 1/1/2030 
793 Whittier Avenue 
Meadville, PA 16335 
Phone: (814)336-3403 (Home), (814)547-1327 (Cell)  
E-mail: jo856922@gmail.com 
 
Ms. Stephanie Martin – term expires 1/1/2027 
E-mail: smartin.phd@gmail.com  
 

Housing Authority of the City of Meadville – Office Staff 
 
Mr. Jon Ketcham, Executive Director 
Phone: 814-336-3177, ext. 107  
E-Mail: jmketcham@meadvillehousing.org 

Mr. Richard Tucker, Section 8 Housing Inspector  
Phone: 814-336-3177, ext. 104 
E-Mail: rtucker@meadvillehousing.org  

Ms. Vanessa Winner, Section 8 Coordinator 
Phone: 814-336-3177, ext. 109 
Email: vwinner@meadvillehousing.org  
 
Mr. Kyle Lynch, Assistant Maintenance Inspector  
Phone: 814-336-3177, ext. 108 
E-Mail: kmlynch@meadvillehousing.org  

Ms. TommiJo Davenport, Property Manager  
Phone: 814-336-3177, ext. 106 
E-Mail: tjdavenport@meadvillehousing.org 

Char Mitchell, Property Manager  
Phone: 814-336-3177, ext. 110 
E-Mail: cmmitchell@meadvillehousing.org  

Ms. Barbara Houserman, Resident Initiatives Coordinator  
Phone: 814-336-3177, ext. 105 
E-Mail: blhouserman@meadvillehouserman.org 



Jill Chapin, Administrative Assistant 
Phone: 814-336-3177, ext. 101 
E-mail: jchapin@meadvillehousing.org  

Mr. Christopher J. Ferry, Esq., Solicitor 
E-mail: cferry@wp-lawfirm.com 
 

 


